
Amount
$33,052,854
$3,035,122
$9,000,000
$4,934,006
$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$54,021,982

Resolved this 6th day of February 2018                                           WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

                       By: ________________________________
                    Monika Johnson-Hostler, Chair

                                          Attest: _____________________________
Secretary

been, or will be, let for planning, design, or construction services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Wake County Board of                                   
Education requests that the Wake County Board of Commissioners appropriate
funds as follows:

Continuous CIP

RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROPRIATION OF FUNDING
CONTINUOUS CIP CAPITAL BUILDING PROJECTS

APPROPRIATE

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education is engaged in a Long-Range                      
Building Program, and

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education has approved the projects                        
listed below as part of its Continuous CIP Building Programs and contracts have

Continuous CIP Total

Barton Pond
Barton Pond Offsite
North Ridge
Wiley Elementary
Fuller Elementary
York Elementary


