## RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROPRIATION OF FUNDING CONTINUOUS CIP CAPITAL BUILDING PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education is engaged in a Long-Range Building Program, and

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education has approved the projects listed below as part of its Continuous CIP Building Programs and contracts have been, or will be, let for planning, design, or construction services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Wake County Board of Education requests that the Wake County Board of Commissioners appropriate funds as follows:

## **APPROPRIATE**

Continuous CIP	Amount
Barton Pond	\$33,052,854
Barton Pond Offsite	\$3,035,122
North Ridge	\$9,000,000
Wiley Elementary	\$4,934,006
Fuller Elementary	\$2,000,000
York Elementary	\$2,000,000
Continuous CIP Total	\$54,021,982

Resolved this 6th day of February 2018 WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

By:	
, .	Monika Johnson-Hostler, Chair
Atte	st:
	Secretary